JOHN H. HENDRIX CORPORATION
(915) 6 8 4 - 6 6 3 1
2 2 3 W E S T W A L L , S U I T E 5 2 5
M I D L A N D . T E X A S 79701
April 28, 1988 iv^\LY}r%KWllX<pl
" ' " " J ; : '
iii! f11 AY" „ * Igaq !i; :
L - j h \ytl

METER STA 60637
OPER 4942
TYPE CODE SAMPLE DATE EFF. DATE USE MOS
00 *»* 03-07-88 04-01-88 07
NORMAL
MOLZ GPM
C02 .03 .000
H2S .00 .000
N2 1.66 .000
METHANE 83.30 .000
ETHANE 9.45 2.528
PROPANE 3.63 1.000
ISO-BUTANE .36 .118
NORM-BUTANE .90 .284
ISO-PENTANE .18 .066
NORM-PENTANE .21 .076
HEXANE PLUS .28 .122
100.00 4.194
H2S GRAINS LOCATION
• 1 J 22
SPECIFIC GRAVITY
MIXTURE HEATING VALUE
(BTU/CF 014.73 PSIA, 60 DEGREES,DRY)
RATIO OF SPECIFIC HEATS
.677
1177
1.287
NO TEST SECURED FOR H2S CONTENT
*** TYPE CODE EXPLANATION: SINGLE METER ANALYSIS
GXC
EXHIBIT VIII
02-05-87 EL PASO NATURAL GAS COMPANY
MEASUREMENT DEPARTMENT
POST OFFICE BOX 1492
EL PASO, TEXAS 79978
MAILEE CHROMATOGRAPHIC GAS ANALYSIS REPORT
•3155
JOHN H. HENDRIX CORP. '
525 MIDLAND TOWER
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701
ANAL DATE 00-00-00 METER STATION NAME METER STA 61282
PARKS Drinkard OPER 4942
TYPE CODE SAMPLE DATE EFF. DATE USE MOS H2S GRAINS LOCATION
00 xx* 01-19-87 01-25-87 04 0 1 J 31
NORMAL
MOLZ. GPM
C02 09 ,000
H2S 00 .000
2 1. .71 .000
METHANE 78 . .10 .000
ETHANE 11, . 95 3, .194
PROPANE 5. OS 1. .392
ISO-BUTANE .51 .167
NORM-BUTANE 1. . 47 .463
ISO-PENTANE .30 .110
NORM-PENTANE . 39 .141
HEXANE PLUS . 42 .183
100. .00 5, .650
SPECIFIC GRAYITY
MIXTURE HEATING VALUE
(BTU/CF 014.73 PSIA, 60 DEGREES,DRY)
RATIO OF SPECIFIC HEATS
NO TEST SECURED FOR H2S CONTENT
xx TYPE CODE EXPLANATION SINGLE METER ANALYSIS
GXC
EXHIBIT IX
.724
1248
1.279
RE: Downhole Commingling Request
Parks "A" No. 4
U n i t I , Sec. 14, T22S - R37E
Lea County, New Mexico